Bruno Crevato-Selvaggi for a successful exhibition and I congratulated the Organisers on be-
half of Bruno for their excellent initiatives and their outstanding preparatory work they have done in spite of all known 
diffi cult circumstances.

Participations
One hundred thirty seven literature exhibits (137) from members of the European Academy of Philately (AEP), from 
the National Philatelic Academies, from the International Association of Philatelic Journalists (AIJP) including 20 digi-
tal exhibits, decided to apply. All of them were accepted by the Organising Committee of the “Rossica 2014”.